## 615000142992

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
•	,	
(0)	h. (Chaha (7) (D)	46
(Cli	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
E DICK LIB	□ \A/AIT	□ ^^
L PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
(50	ournoise (turnbol)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	<u></u>
opecial metrodicine to	, amg cineen	

Office Use Only



200276067792

08/20/15--01011---015 \*\*130.00

15 AUG 20 PM 3: 50
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

**Terren** AUG-2 6 2015

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJE	Electritek, LLC
	Name of Limited Liability Company
The enc	losed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please re	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Harry Broussard, President
	Name of Person
	Electritek, LLC
	Firm/Company
	12660 NW 65th Dr
	Address
	Parkland, Florida 33076
	City/State and Zip Code
	hjb11355@bellsouth.net
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For furthe	r information concerning this matter, please call:
	Harry Broussard 828 242-5369
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclose	d is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00	Filing Fee \$\ \times \text{\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \ \text{\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \

Mailing Address

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabil	ity Company is:				
Electritek, LLC					
	with the words "Limited	l Liability Company, '	'L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	address of the principal o	office of the Limited L	iability Company is:		
<u>Princi</u>	oal Office Address:		Mailing Addr	' <u>ess</u> :	
12660 NW 65th Dr		12660	NW 65th Dr		
Parkland, Florida 33	3076	Parkla	nd, Florida 33076		
another business entity with an The name and the Florida street	-	ŕ	····	15 AUG SECRETZ TALLAHA	GIA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT
	Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)	20 SSE	No Parket Ballet
	Parkland	Florida	33076		
	City	State	Zip	2. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.	-
Having been named as registered place designated in this certificate further agree to comply with the p am familiar with and accept the o	e, I hereby accept the app provisions of all statu <b>f</b> s r	ointment as registered elating to the proper a as registered agent as	agent and agree to act i nd complete performanc	in this capacity. I ce of my duties, and I	

Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Harry Broussard
	12660 NW 65th DR
	Parkland, Florida 33076
	<b>7</b>
	<u>→</u>
	<u> </u>
	v≘ N
	OR I
	A
effective date is listed, the date must be see of filing.)	e of filing: August 17, 2015 (OPTIONAL)  pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date ffective date is listed, the date must be see of filing.)	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 domeet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be see of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Department.	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 domeet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be set of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Department CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be to of State's records.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be set of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not current's effective date on the Department CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of an This document is exect I am aware that any fall	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be to of State's records.  Member of an authorized representative of a member.  Just of State in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, see information submitted in a document to the Department of State
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be set of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not current's effective date on the Department CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of an This document is exect I am aware that any fall	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be to of State's records.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be set of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not current's effective date on the Department CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of an This document is exect I am aware that any fall	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be tof State's records.  The member of an authorized representative of a member.  The member of an authorized representative of a member.  The member of a member of a member of a member of a member of the decordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, see information submitted in a document to the Department of State are felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ARTICLE IV-

Page 2 of 2

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)